5:53pm Councillor Daccache re-entered the room and resumed his chair. The Mayor 

advised Councillor Daccache of the decision made in his absence.  

PURPOSE 

The purpose of this report is for Council to determine development application 2018/081 which 
seeks approval to construct a two hundred and fifty six (256) person temporary fly camp at the 
Wodgina Mine. At the Ordinary Council Meeting held on June 27 2018, Council did not make 
a decision on the development application therefore the item has been referred back to Council 
for decision.  

DETAIL